Report xx/2017 Appendix 3

Resources Fees and Charges 2017/18

2016/17 2017/18
ltem Proposal Additional information

Reprographics Service

Fees and charges for ad-hoc copying of information subject to the Local Government (Access to Information) Act 1985 and for
information requested under the Freedom of Information Act:

Price per copy £0.10 £0.10 No increase applied

Data Protection

Subject Access Request Fee £10.00 £10.00 No increase as statutory charge

Blue Badge Scheme

Fee per application £10.00 £10.00 No increase as statutory charge
Legal services
Highways
Section 38 Agreement £559 £570 2% increase applied
Section 278 Agreement £559 £570 2% increase applied
Authority for Head of Legal Services to increase to
Planning Unilateral Undertaking £326 £333 maximum £810 (from £795) to reflect complexity. 2%

increase applied

Authority for Head of Legal Services to increase by £157
Planning Section 106 Agreement £598 £610 (from £154) per hour or part thereafter over 3 hours. 2%

increase applied

Planning Section 106 Agreement - Authority for Head of Legal Services to increase by £157

Affordable Housing £583 £595 (from £154) per hour or part thereafter over 3 hours
Highway Road Closure (Charitable

Organisations events e.g. Street £68 £69 Plus cost of advertising Public Notices. 2% increase applied
Markets)

Highways Road Closures (for works) &
advertising (2 Notices)

Licences to Cultivate Highway Verges
(except requests from Charitable £68 £69 2% increase applied

Organisations and Parish Authorities)
Licences to place items in the Highway

for enhancement purposes (except
requests from Charitable Organisations

and Parish Authorities)
Diversions, extinguishments and

creations of public rights of way

£486 £496 2% increase applied

£68 £69 2% increase applied

Actual costs up to this maximum plus advertising. 2%

£1,672 £1,705 . .
increase applied.
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